
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/20/Amdt.1/18-19 dated 05.07.2018            Page 1 of 2 
 
 

Amendment No. 1 

05.07.2018 
Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document 
 

Ref.: Notice Inviting Bid ref. HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/20/18-19 dated 08.06.2018 
 
The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the above 
referred Bidding Document. 

SECTION – I 
 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS (NIB) 
 

Description Existing Amended as 

Last date and time of online submission of 
tender 

06.07.2018 
at 12:00 noon 

17.07.2018  
at 12:00 noon 

Last date and time of physical submission 
of EMD, Tender processing Fee, any other 
document specified in the Bidding 
Document 

06.07.2018 
at 2:00 pm 

17.07.2018  
at 2:00 pm 

Date of  tender Opening 
06.07.2018 
at 2:30 pm 

17.07.2018  
at 2:30 pm 

 
SECTION - VII 

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AND GENERAL POINTS 
 

A.  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION: 
 

Item (Rfx/ Event number 3000002873) 
 

Hospital Kitchen, Patient Dietary Services and Staff/Public Cafeteria 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Ref. to the 
Bidding 

Document 

Specification/Clauses  
in the Bidding Document  Amended as 

1 Page 49 Added Para under 

‘V. Miscellaneous Points’ 

Point 6:  
Construction of Gas Banks for 
cooking (if required) & 
obtaining its license as per 
statutory requirements as 
applicable and continuous 
supply of fuel for cooking shall 
be the responsibility of bidder. 



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/20/Amdt.1/18-19 dated 05.07.2018            Page 2 of 2 
 
 

2 Page 69 

ANNEXURE – 01  

Dietary Services 
BOQ (CAPEX 
Items) 

BOQ Sl.No.101  

Turnkey as per Annexure - 7. Turnkey as per Annexure - 6 

3 Page 69 

ANNEXURE – 01  

Dietary Services 
BOQ (CAPEX 
Items) 

Added BOQ Sl.No.102 

Construction of Gas Banks for 
cooking (if required) & 
obtaining its license as per 
statutory requirements as 
applicable and continuous 
supply of fuel for cooking – As 
required 

 
 

SECTION – X 
 

Please refer the new version of Price bid format i.e.  on HLL e-bid portal under this 
tender. The same need to be downloaded for submission of price offer. 
 
 
All other contents of the Bidding Document including terms & conditions remain 
unaltered. 

 


